
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1575
ANSWERED ON:28.11.2002
EXTERNAL ASSISTANCE TO NATIONAL HYDRO POWER CORPORATION
ANANTA NAYAK

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Hydro-electric Power Corporation has sought external assistance for financing its on going and new hydel sectors;

(b) if so, the details of the on going and new hydel schemes for which NHPC has sought external assistance;

(c) the amount of external assistance obtained or likely to be obtained for implementing these schemes; and

(d) the details thereof, project-wise?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER ( SHRIMATI JAYAWANTI MEHTA )

(a) to (d) : A total of four (4) on-going hydro-electric projects in different parts of the country are being implemented by National Hydro-electric Power Corporation (NHPC) through external financial assistance including commercial borrowing and export credit. The details of the nature and quantum of assistance, the amount utilised and the balance available are at Annex.

ANNEX

ANNEX REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (d) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1575 TO BE ANSWERED IN THE LOK
SABHA ON 28.11.2002 REGARDING EXTERNAL ASSISTANCE TO NATIONAL HYDRO POWER CORPORATION.

Details of External Assistance for ongoing projects:

Sl.No. Name of the Nature of  Amount of Assistance  Utilitsation upto Utilisation during Cumulative  Balance   Schedule date
 Project Assistance and currency (Capacity) March 2002 2003-03 (upto Oct.2002) utilisation upto Available of commissioning
 (capacity)            Oct., 2002
 [State]

1. Dulhasti HE Bilateral FRF 190 million  FRF 190 million  -   FRF 190 million  -   December 2003
 Project  -French
 (390 MW) Government
 (J&K)  Grant
   -French  FRF 987 million  FRF 987 million  -   FRF 987 million  -
   Treasury
   loan
   -Commercial FRF 942.60 million FRF 941.06 million FRF 1.54 million FRF 942.60 million -
   loan - CCF

2. Dhauliganga Bilateral                March 2005
 HE Project JBIC (OECF
 (280 MW) Loan)
 [Uttaranchal] Tranche I JPY 5665 million JPY 4845.93 million JPY 129.65 million JPY 4975.58 million (closed)
   Tranche II JPY 16316 million JPY 7954.33 million JPY 1820.10 million JPY 9774.43 million JPY 6541.57 million
   Tranche III (requested for   -   -   -   -
     Rs.545.72 crores
     in equivalent JPY

3. Chamera HE Export Credit CDN $175 million CDN $ 70.36 million CDN $ 10.68 million CDN $ 81.04 million CDN $ 93.96 million May, 2004
 Project II (300
 MW) [H.P.]

4. Teesta HE  Commercial loan JPY 18.240 billion NIL   NIL   NIL   JPY 18.240 billion Feb., 2007
 Project, Under NEXI
 Stage V Overseas credit
 (510 MW) insurance scheme
 [Sikkim]
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